
MAIN EVENTS 2024

March 17 Sun 3-6pm Ladies Tie-Break10’s Doubles

April 6 Sat 9-11am Adult Easter Fun 

7 April American

April 13 Sat 10am-1pm Junior Easter Challenge

April 21 Sun  2pm – 4pm Open Day

5 May American

May 18 Sat 4-7pm Play you way 2 Wimbledon Boys & Girls 11 to U18yrs Doubles

May 19 Sun 1-4pm Play you way 2 Wimbledon Adults  Doubles (new event)

2 June American

June 9 Sun 3-6pm Women’s Tennis Festival – all ages 5 to 95

June 30 Sun 3-6pm “Smiles” Ladies Doubles 

July 1 Mon 1-3.30pm Hert’s Schools Mini Green Doubles

7 July American

July 6 Sat 4-6pm  Paul Elderfield ‘Little & Large’ Family 

July 8 Mon 9-12pm Yr2 Schools Festival

4 August & 1 Sept American

Sept 7 Sat 2-5pm Viren Ghelani FAST4’s  Men’s Vets  Doubles 50+

Sept 21 Sat 1-6pm Finals Day1 -Men’s & Ladies Doubles 

Sept 22 Sun 10am-6pm Finals Day2 Singles/ Mixed Doubles & Juniors

Oct 12 Sat 2-5pm David Wynn Jones Mixed Doubles

6 October & 3 November American



Dec 4 Wed 7.30pm - Annual General Meeting – via Zoom

Dec 7 Sat 10-1pm Kids Xmas Fun

Dec 14 Sat  10-12pm Adult Xmas Fun


